



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 135 OF 2019

Rajendra Pandurang Sawant And 4 Ors ...Petitioner

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Gr.mumbai And 2 Ors ....Respondent

Ms. Swati Sharma i/by Ms. Anjali Purav Yajurvedi, Advocate  
for the Petitioner

None for the Respondents

Mentioned at 11 a.m.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &  
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

**DATE : 27th February, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over  
to 25th March, 2019.

**( ASSOCIATE )**