



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 135 OF 2019

Rajendra Pandurang Sawant And 4 OrsPetitioner

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Gr.mumbai And 2 OrsRespondent

Ms.Swati Sharma i/by. Anjali Purav Yajurvedi For Petitioner

Ms.Trupti Puranik for MCGM.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SURENDRA PANDHARINATH TAVADE, JJ**

DATE : 6th December, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 23/01/2020

(ASSOCIATE)