



Pradnya Bhogale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 135 OF 2019

Rajendra Pandurang Sawant and Ors. ..Petitioners
vs.
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors. ..Respondents
.....
Ms. Anjali P. Yajurvedi for Petitioners.
Mr. S.S. Pakale for Respondents.
.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.

DATE : 3 MARCH 2020

P.C.:-

Learned counsel for the Respondents-Corporation
seeks time to file reply affidavit. Stand over to 27 April 2020.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)